FILED

IN THE SUPREME COURT	OF THE ST	ATE OF	NEV	ADA	2022
KYMBERLIE JOY HURD,	Supreme C	ourt No.	847	ELIZAMETHA ERK OKSUPR	PROWN E COURT
Appellant,	District Cou	urt T	No.	D-21-6	22669-C
vs.					
MARIO OPIPARI,					
Respondent.					
TO: Transcript Video Services Court Reporter Name					
Kymberlie Joy Hurd requests preparation district court, as follows:	n of a transcr	ipt of the	proce	edings bef	ore the
Judge or officer hearing the trial or hearing: Bil	ll Henderson				
Date(s) of trial or hearing: June 24, 2021; Nover	mber 18, 202	l; Februa	ry 15,	2022; Apri	119, 2022
Portions of the transcript requested: Entire Pro  Number of copies required: One		Kymberli	ie	Joy	Hurc
	ī	Name of p	erson re	questing tran	scripts
	-	210 Address	Red	Cora	l Dr
	ļ	Henderso City/State/		NV	89002
	-	702-285- Telephone			
CERTI	FICATION				
I certify that on this date I ordered these above by mailing or delivering this form to the	court reporte	r(s) and l Serlie	paid t	he required	
The state of the s	June	8,	2	2022	
( JUN 1 n 2022 )	Date				

CLEAR CAR CHOURT
DEPUTY CLEAK

22-18546

#### **CERTIFICATION**

	ertify that on the date indicated below, I served a copy eporter(s) and all parties to the appeal:	of this completed transcript request form upon		
	By personally serving it upon him/her; or			
X	By mailing it by first class mail with sufficient postage prepaid to the following address(es) (list name and address(es) of parties served by mail):			
	Chaka Crome, Esq. Crome Law Firm 520 S. 4th St. Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89101			
	DATED this 8 day of June	, 2022. Kymberlie Joy Hurd		
		Signature		
		Kymberlie Joy Hurd		
		Print Name		
		210 Red Coral Dr.		
		Address		
		Henderson, NV 89002		
		City/State/Zip		
		702-285-8149		
		Telephone number		

FI	L	E	D
APR	0	7	2022
	Á	A	Li.

3					
4					
5	EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT				
6	FAMILY DIVISION				
7	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA				
8					
9	MARIC OPIPARI, ) CASE NO. D-21-622669-C ) DEPT. R				
10	Plaintiff, )				
11	75.				
12	KYMBERLIE HURD,				
13	Defendant.				
14					
15	ESTIMATED COST of TRANSCRIPT(S)				
16 17	for transcripts estimate from Kymberlie Hurd on April 07, 2022,				
18	JUNE 24, 2021; NOVEMBER 18, 2021; FEBRUARY 15, 2022				
19	for original transcripts and one copy of each.  The reduced cost of the transcripts is \$374.00. FEES ARE				
20	WAIVED by order of the Court pursuant to NRS 12.015(3). Transcript estimate provided for purposes of NRS 12.015(4).				
21	DATED this 7th day of April, 2022.				
22	SHERRY JUSTICE				
23	Transcript Video Services				
24	Transcript ESTIMATE amount of Direct Pay Invoice #				
25	Received this day of, 2022.				
26	into is only an <b>estimate</b> . Upon completion of transcript s , a palance may be que, if , ray review a refund of year deposit of compayment is greater than \$15.00.				
27	HOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION.  ITEMS LEFT BEYOND HINETY HAYS ARE SUBJECT TO DISPOSAL WITHOUT PEFUND.				
28	COUNTY PERENTIAN FULLICE AMPRIVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT.				

JUN 1 n 2022

1

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT DEPUTY CLERK

# ORIGINAL

1

25

#### EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

F	LE	ED
MAY		
apa.	A &	<u>v:</u>

	FAMII	FAMILY DIVISION	
3 4	CLARK CO	DUNTY, NEVADA	MAY 0 4 2022
5	MARIO ODIDARI	049FNO D 21 (22(0) C	CLERK OF COURT
6	MARIO OPIPARI, ) Plaintiff, )	CASE NO. D-21-622669-C	
7	vs.	DEPT. R	
8	KYMBERLIE HURD, ) Defendant. )		
9			
10	ESTIMATE O	F TRANSCRIPT(S)	
11	The office of Transcript Video Servic Kymberlie Joy Hurd May 04, 2022, for the fo		
13	Apr	il 19, 2022	
14 15 16	for original transcripts and one copy.  The estimated cost of the transcript is for a 30-day turnaround time. Payment in directly to Verbatim Reporting & Transcript transcript. Please call Verbatim Reporting &	the amount of \$200.00 or \$10 ption to prior to work comme	60.00 must be paid encing on the
17	card (281) 724-8600 or (520) 303-7356.		
18	Dated this 04th day of May, 2022.	mana be	Much
19		Maria Balagtas, Legal Offic	ce Assistant II
20	Transcript ESTIMATE amount of \$	Direct Pay Invoice \$	
22	Received thisdı	ıy of, 202	ı.
23			
24	This is only an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s), overpayment	a balance may be due, or you may reco is greater than \$15.00.	ive a refund of your deposit if

NOTE: STATUTORY FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER LEGISLATIVE SESSION. Items left beyond 90 days are subject to disposal without refund.
COUNTY RETENTION POLICY APPROVED BY INTERNAL AUDIT

### REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT ESTIMATE

Today's Date 04/06/2022

that has been signed by t	E transcripts require an EX-PARTE MOTION form the departmental Judge and <u>filed</u> at the Clerk's the Transcript Video Service office.		
Entire Transcript Yes or	Partial Transcript		
-	(Start time: Stop Time:)		
	* Please list any additional partial times on the reverse of this sheet and note it here.		
Personal Use Yes	or *Appeal to the Supreme Court?		
	*Supreme Court Case Number		
	*Are child custody issues involved in this appeal?		
constraints, Transcript Video Service has been <u>FILED</u> by the Supreme Co * Per NRAP 9(b) (1) - Appellant sha	Il furnish counsel for each party appearing separately a copy of the the preparation and delivery of the transcript shall be paid initially by		
Number of copies you are ordering: 1 (\$3.80 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 1 copy and 1 original) (\$4.80 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 2 copies and 1 original) (\$5.80 per page, per NRS. 3.370 - 3 copies and 1 original) - All originals are placed in the case file; all copies to ordering party.  Date(s) of Hearing(s) 06/24/2021, 11/18/2021, 02/15/2022			
Case No: D-21-622669-C	Dept. R Judge Bill Henderson		
Case Name: Mario Opipari	vs Kymberlie Joy Hurd		
1977	kes every effort to produce transcripts in an expedient manner. equests received, there may be a delay in processing your request.		
TRANSCRIPT(S) NEEDED BY DA	TE OF: 04/12/2022		
NAME (Please write legibly): Kymt			
ADDRESS: 152 Judy Lane, Unit I	0		
CITY/STATE: Henderson, NV	ZIP: 89015		
PHONE: 702-285-8149	FAX:		
EMAIL ADDRESS: Kymberliejoy	@gmail.com		
SIGNATURE: Lynll by X			
This is or	nly an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s).		

a balance may be due or you may receive a partial refund of your deposit.

Eighth Judicial District Court - Family Division - Transcript Video Services

EMAIL TO: VideoRequests@ClarkCountyCourts.US Phone 702-455-4977

## REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT ESTIMATE

Today's Date 05/04/2022

Requests for <u>all</u> JUVENILE transcripts require an EX-PARTE MOTION for that has been signed by the departmental Judge and filed at the Cler			
Office. Serve a copy on the Transcript Video Service office.	0		
Entire Transcript X or Partial Transcript			
(Start time: Stop Time:)			
* Please list any additional partial times on the reverse of this sheet and note	it here.		
Personal Use or *Appeal to the Supreme Court? Yes			
*Supreme Court Case Number Pending			
*Are child custody issues involved in this appeal? Yes			
NOTE: This form does NOT replace the Formal Request for Transcript per NRAP 9. To meet time	e		
constraints, Transcript Video Services must be served a copy of the Formal Request for Transcript to	hat		
has been <u>FILED</u> by the Supreme Court promptly.  * Per NRAP 9(b) (1) - Appellant shall furnish counsel for each party appearing separately a copy of t	he		
transcript. Any costs associated with the preparation and delivery of the transcript shall be paid initial			
the appellant, unless otherwise ordered.			
Number of copies you are ordering: 1  (\$3.80 per page, per NRS, 3.370 - 1 copy and 1 original)  (\$4.80 per page, per NRS, 3.370 - 2 copies and 1 original)  (\$5.80 per page, per NRS, 3.370 - 3 copies and 1 original)  - All originals are placed in the case file; all copies to ordering party.  Date(s) of Hearing(s) 04/19/2022			
Case No: D-21-622669-C Dept. R Judge Bill Henderson Case Name: Mario Opipari vs Kymberlie Joy Hurd			
Transcript Video Services makes every effort to produce transcripts in an expedient manned However, due to the volume of requests received, there may be a delay in processing your requests.			
TRANSCRIPT(S) NEEDED BY DATE OF: 05/27/2022			
NAME (Please write legibly): Kymberlie Joy Hurd			
ADDRESS: 152 Judy Lane, Unit D			
CITY/STATE: Henderson, NV ZIP: 89015			
PHONE: 702-285-8149 FAX:			
EMAIL ADDRESS: kymmiejoy@yaboo.com			
SIGNATURE: Lyll for H			
This is only an estimate. Upon completion of transcript(s),			

a balance may be due or you may receive a partial refund of your deposit.

Eighth Judicial District Court - Family Division - Transcript Video Services

EMAIL TO: VideoRequests@ClarkCountyCourts.US Phone 702-455-4977